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REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Enquiries: AB SINGH
Telephone: 012 336 7531
Reference: 2/1/5/1

MINISTER OF WATER AND SANITATION

NATIONAL ASSEMBLY: QUESTION 4252 FOR WRITTEN REPLY

A draft reply to the above mentioned question asked by Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) is attached for your consideration.
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NATIONAL ASSEMBLY QUESTION 4252 NW5130E


NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO 4252

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 30 NOVEMBER 2015
{(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 51)

4252. Mrs Z B N Balindlela (DA) to ask the Minister of Water and Sanitation:

(a) How many cases are currently under investigation by the Blue Scorpions in terms of (i) the agricultural sector, (ii} the mining sector, (iii) water service authorities and {(iv) any other organ of state and (b) what are the relevant details in each case? NW5130E

—-00000---

REPLY:

My Department through its Enforcement Unit has investigated a total of One Hundred and Three (103) cases in quarter one and two of this financial year. From the 103 cases, fifty six
(56) cases were in terms of the agricultural sector, thirty seven {37) cases were in the mining sector, eight (8) cases were in water service authorities and two (2) cases were regarding organs of state. Refer to Annexure A for details of each case investigated.
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